2. Working As Part Of A Team

wvery happy mhappy i satisfied ' notsatisfied uifarfrom satisfied

3. Technical Knowledge/Skill

“ivery happy ®happy satisfied @ notsatisfied #@far from satisfied

4. Ability To Manage/Leadership
Qualities

wvery happy wmhappy o satisfied 1 notsatisfied @ far from satisfied
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5. Innovativeness, Creativity

“very happy mhappy @ satisfied 1 not satisfied = far from satisfied

6. Relationship With
Seniors/Peers/Subordinates

wvery happy whappy wsatisfied = not satisfied mfar from satisfied

7. Their Planning And Organization
Skills

#veryhappy ®@happy wsatisfied i notsatisfied = far from satisfied

IQAC Co-ordinator
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8. Involvement In Social Activities

mvery happy ®happy @ satisfied @ notsatisfied # far from satisfied

9. Self-motivated And Taking On
Appropriate Level Of Responsibility

mvery happy mhappy satisfied @inotsatisfied mfar from satisfied

10. Overall Performance

wvery happy @ happy ©isatisfied @ notsatisfied @ far from satisfied

The above analysis shows that the employers are happy with the employees working
with them. Yet, there are a few areas where skills need to be developed among the students
to meet the satisfaction level of the employers.
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Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

A google form was prepared by the college to collect Alumni Feedback regarding
various facilities provided to them in the college for the academic year 2020- 2021. The
alumni were asked to tick the number that best describes their level of satisfaction regarding
various facilities of the college on the grading scale: Excellent, Very Good, Good, Average

and Below Average

In all, 23alumni have given their feedback on various aspects regarding the work and

their expectations from the employees. A graphical representation of the same is as follows:

The following table represents the data collected from the alumni:

Sr. Facilities Excellent | Very Good Average | Below
No. Good Average
1 Courses learnt in 14 4 5 0 0

relation to your job .
2 Infrastructure Facilities 13 5 5 0 0
3 Faculty 13 6 4 0 0
4 Canteen Facilities 11 7 5 0 0
Library & Educational 13 4 5 1 0
Resources
6 Office Staff 12 7 0 0
Admission Procedure 13 5 4 1
8 Placement & 14 4 5 0
Employability Cell
9 Sports Facility 13 4 5 1
10 Counselling Cell 15 4 3 1
11 Grievance & Redressal 13 4 5 1
Cell
12 Overall Rating of the 16 4 3 0 0
College
Total 160 57 53 5 0
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1. COURSES LEARNT IN RELATION TO YOUR
JOB

mExcellent mVeryGood ®=mGood ®Average ®Below Average

2. INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES

#Excellent ®Very Good #Good ®Average #Below Average

3. FACULTY

mExcellent ®mVery Good mGood ®Average ®Below Average

1Q Co-ordinator
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4. Canteen Facilities

@ Excellent ®mVeryGood @ Good # Average @ Below Average

5. LIBRARY & EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

mExcellent mVeryGood mGood m®Average mBelow Average

6. OFFICE STAFF

WExcellent MVeryGood ®Good B Average HEBelow Average

IQAmator

N.S.P.M's Late Bindu Ramrac Deshmukh
Arts & Commerce Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Jail Road. Nasik Road - 422 101



<y

o sl

7. ADMISSION PROCEDURE

mExcellent ®@VeryGood #Good MAverage #Below Average

8. PLACEMENT & EMPLOYABILITY CELL

mExcellent mVeryGood mGood ®Average miBelow Average

9. SPORTS FACILITY

#®Excellent ®mVeryGood ®Good ®Average @iBelow Average

IMOI‘
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10. COUNSELLING CELL

@Excellent @VeryGood ®MGood #Average @Below Average

11. GRIEVANCE & REDRESSAL CELL

@mExcellent ®WVeryGood mGood mAverage mBelow Average

12. OVERALL RATING OF THE COLLEGE

mExcellent ®WVeryGood ®mGood ®Average Below Average

IMtor
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Parents Feedback 2020-2021

A google form was prepared by the college to collect Parent's Feedback regarding

Average and Below Average

In all, 22parents have given their feedback on various aspects regarding the work and

various facilities provided to their children in the college for the academic year 2020- 2021.
The parents were asked to tick the number that best describes their level of satisfaction

regarding various facilities of the college on the grading scale: Excellent, Very Good, Good,

their expectations from the employees. A graphical representation of the same is as follows:

The following table represents the data collected from the parents:

Sr. No. | Facilities Excellent | Very Good Average | Below
Good Average
1 Library and Reading 5 10 6 1 0
Room
2 Computer Lab 2 9 9 2 0
3 Sports Training 6 9 6 1 0
4 Classroom 3 7 10 2 0
5 Drinking Water 3 7 9 3 0
6 Canteen 6 8 6 2 0
7 Toilet 4 4 12 2 0
8 Extra and Co- curricular 4 8 8 2 0
activities
9 Functioning of College 4 7 10 1 0
Office
10 Attitude of Teaching 12 9 1 0 0
Staff
11 Teaching Methodology - 7 10 1 0
and Techniques
12 Administration of Test 12 9 1 0 0
and Examinations
13 Discipline in the 6 7 7 & 0
Campus
14 General Opinion 4 9 7 2 0
regarding the College
Total 75 110 102 21 0
|
|
\
|
D }V\/;t s
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A graphical representation of the same is as follows:

1. LIBRARY AND READING ROOM

W Excellent © VeryGood wmGood ®=Average =iBelow Average

y 2. COMPUTER LAB

wmExcellent wmVery Good 1 Good mAverage mBelow Average

3. SPORTS TRAINING

= Excellent mVeryGood ¢ Good  Average = Below Average

1Q o-ordinator
N.S.P.M's Late Bindu Ramrac Deshmukh

i idyalaya
Arts & Commerce Mahila Mahavidya
Jail Road, Masik Road - 422 101




4. CLASSROOM

@ Excellent =mVery Good © Good EAverage & Below Average

5. DRINKING WATER

mExcellent =Very Good 1 Good mAverage mBelow Average

6. CANTEEN

WExcellent ®mVeryGood © Good #Average ®Below Average

IQAmtor
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7. TOILET

WwExcellent mVeryGood  Good © Average @ Below Average

8. EXTRA AND CO- CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

mExcellent mVeryGood 1 Good mAverage mBelow Average

9. FUNCTIONING OF COLLEGE OFFICE

= Excellent wmVeryGood <« Good 1 Average mBelow Average

IQACT Co-ordinator
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10. ATTITUDE OF TEACHING STAFF

WExcellent VeryGood =Good mAverage @ Below Average

11. TEACHING METHODOLOGY AND
TECHNIQUES

HExcellent ®mVeryGood © Good ®Average ®Below Average

12. ADMINISTRATION OF TEST AND
EXAMINATIONS

wExcellent wmVeryGood = Good «Average mBelow Average
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13. DISCIPLINE IN THE CAMPUS

Excellent Very Good Good Average iiBelow Average

14. GENERAL OPINION REGARDING THE
COLLEGE

Excellent Very Good Good Average [ Below Average

It may be concluded from the above data that majority of the parents are quite
satisfied with the various facilities provided to their children in the college. However, in some
areas college needs to work for improvement in order to achieve complete satisfaction level

of the parents.
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Subject wise/ Course wise Students' Feedback Form 2020-2021

A google form was prepared by the IQAC of the college to collect Student's Feedback
regarding the Syllabus of Subject Course of the academic year 2020- 2021. The students were
asked to give rating ranging from Poor to Excellent on various parameters of the subject/ course

they have learnt.

In all, 64 students have given their feedback on various aspects regarding the Syllabus

of Subject/ Course of the academic year 2020- 2021.

A graphical representation of the same is as follows:

Programme

64 responses

®BA
® B.Com
® MA
@® 1. Com

B. A

35 responses

@ Compuisory English
@ Special English

@& Special Marathi

@ Special Economics
@ Political Science

@ Hindi

@ Sociology

@ Psychology

B. Com.

8 responses

@ Banking & Finance
@ Marketing & Managemeant
@ Computer Application

Y




M. A.

29 responses

@ Micro Economics

@ Macro Economics

@ Public Economics

@ Agricultural Economics

@ Growth & Development

@ International Trade & Finance

M. Com First Year |_|:| ¢

1 response

@ Management Accounting

@ Strategic Managemant

@ Production & Cperation Management
@ Financial Managemsant

@ Financial Analysis & Control

@ Industrial Economics

@ Business Ethics & Professional Valus
@ Elzment of Knowledge Management

Students should give the rating ranging from Poor to Excellent

B poor M Average M Good M Very Good MM Excelent

30
20
10
1]
Content Duration Applicability
Students should give the rating ranging from Poor to Excellent ||;| Copy

or M Average B Good M Very Good M Excellent

Content Duration Applicability Implementation Employability



Teacher’s Feedback about Syllabus of Subject/ Course 2020- 2021
A google form was prepared by the IQAC of the college to collect Teacher's Feedback

regarding the Syllabus of Subject/ Course of the academic year 2020- 2021. The teachers were
asked to give rating ranging from Poor to Excellent on various parameters of the subject/ course
they have taught.

In all, 13 teachers have given their feedback on various aspects regarding the Syllabus
of Subject/ Course of the academic year 2020- 2021. A graphical representation of the same is

®Ec A

@ B. Com

oM A
ﬂ @ M. Com

@ Compuiscry English
@ Special English

@ Special Marathi

@ Special Economics
@ Political Science

@ Hindi

@ Sociclogy

@ Psychology

as follows:

Programme

13 responses

B. A.

9 responses




B. Com.

2 responses

@ Barking & Finance
@ Marketing & Management
@ Comnputer Application

M. Com First Year IO copy

3 responses

@ Management Accounting

@ Strategic Management

@ Production & Operation Managament
@ Financial Management

@ Financial Analysis & Control

@ Industrial Economics

@ Business Ethics & Professional Valus
@ Elzment of Knowledge Management

M. Com. Second Year |D Cog

3 responses

@ Business Finance

@ Research Methodology for Business
@ Human Resource Management

@ Croanisational Behaviors

@ Capital Market & Financial Services
@ Industrial Economic Environment

@ Recent Advances in Business
Administration




Teachers should give the rating ranging from Poaor to Excellent |D

3
B Foor M Average O Good M Very Good M Excellent

]
4
2
0
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Teachers should give the rating ranging from Poor to Excellent |D Copy
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Suggestion/ Feedback for Improvement (if any)

9 responses

No
Nil
Syllabus is good

Marathi S1 Second semister syllabus (nivdak madhyyugin gadya-padya)is very hard according to students
point of view.

Marathi S1 Second semister syllabus nivdak madhyyugin gadya-padya is very hard according to students
point of view please find the easiest way to student understand the more.

ok
My subject is Physical Education & Sports. It's only for FY students.

No



The following table shows the data collected from the teachers:

Sr. No. | Parameters Poor | Average | Good | Very | Excellent
Good
1 Is the syllabus designed to bridge the gap | O 2 5 3 3

between Theory and Practical?

2 Is the subject / its syllabus interesting for | 0 2 5 4 2

majority of students?

3 Is timely completion of syllabus possible for | 0 2 3 6 2

the students of your class?

4 Does the syllabus provide freedom to adopt | 0 1 6 1 5
new techniques/strategies of testing and

assessment of students?

5 Are books/journals prescribed by University | 0 4 3 1 5
relevant and updated to cover the entire
syllabus?

6 Does the syllabus cover modern & advanced 0 0 7 2 4
topics?

7 Are the objectives of the syllabus clearly | 0 2 4 3 4
indicated?

8 Are the contents challenging to teach? 0 3 5 0 5

9 Is the syllabus designed in a way to improve 0 3 4 2 4

Employability index?

Total 0 19 42 22 34

Out of 13 teachers, 04 feel that the syllabus designed in a way to improve Employability
index is at average level. Also, 05 teachers have rated satisfaction as very good for the syllabus
bridging the gap between Theory and Practical, timely completion of syllabus and syllabus
interesting for majority of students.

Teachers need to make the syllabus more interesting for the students. It suggests that
teachers should employ new and modern teaching techniques. However, approximately 50%
teachers have rated the syllabus/ course they have taught for the academic year 2020- 2021 as
excellent and approximately 50% teachers have rated the syllabus/ course they have taught as
good.

Mr. Prakash Warkari




